

### FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2018/134
<b>Date request received:</b>	27/04/2018
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	23/05/2018
<b>Category:</b>	Corporate
<b>Tags:</b>	Private, companies, joint, working, policy

### Request Detail:

1. Please confirm or deny whether the trust entered into any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
2. Please confirm or deny whether the trust had a policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
3. Please confirm or deny whether the trust currently has any policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
4. Please provide details of, or a copy of, any policy the trust has on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf documents.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**